Tariff No.	6				44	Revised Page	No. 2
Company N	ame/Permit		onsolidated Disposal	Service, Ind			
Registered	Trade Name	e(s)					
			CHECK	SHEET			
			is tariff are listed belo	w in consec			
			ents to the tariff listed re, the issue date of t				e
		n original page		nis page.		ISIOIT COIGITIT	
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Γ	~	ırrent
	Number 1	Revision 0	Number 24	Revision	-	Number Re	vision
	2	44	25	4	-		
	3	0	26	7			
	4	0	27	7	_		
	5 6	0	28 29	6 7	-		
	7	0	30	2	-		
	8	0	31	0			
	9	0	32	2	-		
	10 11	1 0	33	0	-		
	12	0	35	11	-		
	13	0	36	6			
	14 15	0	37 38	6 6	-		
	16	1	39	7	-		
	17	1	40	7			
	18	2	41	7			
	19 20	2	42	7 4	-		
	21	1	44	2	-		
	22	2	45	2			
	23	2	46	0	_		
					-		
					L	ļ.	
				–			
			<u>Supplemen</u> No				
Issued By:	Michael R.	Dietrich - Pres	sident				
Issue Date:	1/20/2021				1	Effective Date:	3/15/2021
issue Dale.	1/23/2021		(For Official	Use Only)		LITECTIVE DATE.	3/ 13/2021
			•				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:	

Company Name/Permit Number: Consolidated Disposal Service, Inc. G-190 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 75 Flat Monthly Charges This rule applies in connection with Items 80 (N), 90 (N), 100 (N)120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 260, 265, 270,	
This rule applies in connection with Items 80 (N), 90 (N), 100 (N)120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 260, 265, 270,	l
and 275.	
A flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: 1. If weekly service is provided: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then multiply that figure times the number of units picked up.	r
If every other week service is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 and then multiply that figure times the number of units picked up.	
 3. For Items 240, 250, 260, and 270: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: a. For weekly service, each container provided: i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times pickup rate times number of pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate) plus (4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups). b. For every-other week service, each container provided: i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 times pickup rate times number of pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (1.17 times additional pickup rate) plus (2.17 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups). 	
Issued By: Michael R. Dietrich - President	
Issue Date: 1/29/2021 Effective Date: 3/15/	2021
Docket No. TG Date: By:	_

Tariff No.	6					4	Revised I	Page No.	24
		•			•			-	
Company Nai			Consolidate	ed Disposal	Service, Inc. G	i-190			
Registered Tr	•	` ,							
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)								
Rates in this i	tem apply:								
··· —			. ,						
` '				,	d) and yardwas		•	•	
			•		s, duplexes, ap				
					e occupant of e				
					nance, solid wa				
					ngle-family dwe				
		r or manage	_	255 triari	163106111161	Ullito, Wileic	SEI VICE IS	Dilleu	
to the pro-	Derty Owner	Ul Illaliage	1.						
Rates below a	annly in the	following se	ervice area.						
Traics bolow	appry in the	Tollowing 55	A VIOC arca.						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Minican	WG	\$ 8.74(A)							
1 Can	WG	\$ 10.28(A)							
2 Can	WG	\$ 13.19(A)							
3 Can	WG	\$ 15.31(A)							1
4 Can	WG	\$ 18.94(A)							<u> </u>
5 Can	WG	\$ 21.56(A)							
6 Can	WG	\$ 24.40(A)							
60 Gallon	MG	\$ 7.89(A)							
60 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 9.75(A)							
60 Gallon	WG	\$ 15.86(A)							
90 Gallon	WG	\$ 18.64(A)							
			<u> </u>						
			<u> </u>						
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: V	-	-	-	Week Garbage; M	-	-		ing
		EOWR=Every	/ Other Week	Recycling; MR=	=Monthly Recycling	g; List others u	sed by compa	any:	
December /ru	des related	to recycling	arom o	on	N1/Λ				
•					page <u>N/A</u> n page <u>N/A</u>				
Recycling rate		•				·			
Recycling rate	35 2110W11 av	Juve, a recy	Cling acond	Cleuit Or priv	<u>/A</u>				
Notes for this	item are cc	antinued on	the next na	70					
NOIGS IOI IIIIS	Ilem are co	/// // // // // // // // // // // // //	πιο πολι ραί	ye					
			Re	ecveling ser	vice rates on	this page e	xpire on:		
				, , ,					
Issued By:	Michael R.	Dietrich - P	resident	, 					
Issue Date:	1/29/2021						Effective D	ate:	3/15/2021
				(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Daalast Na. T	0			Data		D			
Docket No. 1				Date		Р	у		

Tariff No.	6				4	Revised Page No.	25
	ame/Permit Numbe Frade Name(s)	er: Consolidat	ed Disposal Service, I	nc. G-190			
	<u>Item 100 F</u>	Residential Servic	ee Monthly Rates (co	ontinued fr	om	previous page)	
Note 1:		l be given for par				re picked up on a parti ven if customer fails to	
Note 2:	due to circumstar	nces outside the than	control of the driver, th feet in order to rea	ne driver is	rec	s roll-out charges whe quired to move an auto The charge for this rol	mated
Note 3:	The charge for an		a residential bag, can,	unit, toter	, mi	ni-can, or micro-mini-c	an
	32-ga Mini-c Micro 60-ga	-minican Ilon toter Ilon toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 2.56 (A) \$ 2.56 (A) \$ 3.64 (A) \$ 4.54 (A) \$ 2.53 (A) \$ 2.51				
Note 4:	\$4.19 (A) per area in which the	can/unit. Servic customer reside		he normal requires se	sch ervic	neduled pickup day for ce to be provided on of	
Note 5: Note 6:	For EOW Service	e in months which	made on the 1st and 3 n have 5 pickup days, I charge, if requested.		-		
Note 7:	Delivery Charge						
Issued By:	Michael R. Dietric	ch - President					
Issue Date:	1/29/2021	(For Official Use Only)		E	Effective Date:	3/15/2021
Docket No.	ГG		Date:			Ву:	
i							

Tariff No6	<u></u>			6	Revised F	Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		ted Disposa	l Service, In	c. G-190			
			Drumo	_			
	Service Area: All		Drums	+ Adams Coi	inti		
	Type of Serv			er Drum, Per		1	
	Regular Route Service		\$ 6.26	or Drain, i c.	Fickup		
	Special Pickup	<u> </u>	\$ 7.10				
	,		7				
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Recep	otacles and I	_itter Toters			
	Service Area: All		l Area excep	ot Adams Cou			
	Customer-owned Rec			Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type: 60 Gallo		\$ 11.10 (A)				
	60 Gallon Each add'l F		\$ 2,51				
	Size or Type: 90 Gallo		\$ 13.31 (A)				
	90 Gallon Each add'l F	Pickup	\$ 2,95				
	Company-owned Rec	ontaclo:	Doto Dor I	Receptacle, F	Por Dickup		
	Size or Type: 60 Gallo	•	\$ 15.73 (A)		el Flokup		
	60 Gallon Each add'l F		\$ 3.57	<u> </u>			
j.	Size or Type: 90 Gallo		\$ 18.23 (A)				
	90 Gallon Each add'l F		\$ 4.07				
	Item 15	50 Loose	and Bulky M	<u>laterial</u>			
Special Trips: Time rate	es in Item 160 apply.						
Regular Route: The follo	owing rates apply:						
Trogular Francis IIII	The second secon	Additio	nal cubic			Carry Ch	narge
	1 to 4 cubic yards		ırds	Minimum	Charge	Per each 5	-
	Rate per yard	,	per yard	Per Pi	-	8 fee	
Bulky Materials	\$ 11.56 (A)	\$ 11.56 (A					
Loose material	\$ 11.50 (A)	φ 11.00 (π)				
(customer load)							
Loose material							
(company load)							
Issued By: Michael R.	Dietrich - President						
ISSUEU Dy. IVIIGIAEI IX.	Dietrich - Fresident						
Issue Date: 1/29/2021				E	Effective Da	ite: 3	3/15/2021
100de Date. 1720/2021		(For Officia	l Use Only)		11001110 De		,, 10,2021
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No. 6	11	Revised Page No35
Company Name/Permit Number: Consolidate Registered Trade Name(s)	ted Disposal Service, Inc. G-190	
<u> </u>	tem 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in	the tariff specifically refer to this item	ı.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Foo for Disposal
Grant County	Type of Material Putrescible Waste	Fee for Disposal \$ 47.62 (A) per ton
Grant Gounty		ψ 47.02 (A) per torr
Grant County	Tires (35" in Diameter or	\$ 3.00 (N) Each
Grant County	Less)	3.00 (N) Lacii
Grant County	Tires (35" in Diameter or Greater)	\$ 225.00 (N) per ton
Grant County	Animals under 50 Lbs	\$ 4.76 (N) each
Grant County	Animals overr 50 Lbs	\$ 47.62 (A) per ton
Grant County	Household Appliances	\$ 47.62 (A) per ton
	Refrigerators/ Refrigeration	(,), per terr
Grant County	Units	\$ 47.62 (A) per ton
Grant County	Asbestos	\$ 47.62 (A) per ton
Adams County	Putrescible Waste	\$ 80.00 (A) per ton
Adams County	Yard Waste	\$ 45.00 (N) per ton
	Tires (20" in Diameter or	
Adams County	Less)	\$ 5.00 (N) Each
Adams County	Truck Tires	\$ 15.00 (N) Each
Adams County	Small Tractor Tires	\$ 20.00 (N) Each
Adams County	Heavy Equp Tires	\$ 90.00 (N) Each
Adams County	Appliances	\$ 10.00 (N) Each
Adams County	Appliances with freon	\$ 20.00 (N) Each
Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill	Putrescible Waste	\$ 72.58 (A) per ton
Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill	Construction/Demo Waste	\$ 77.86 (N) per ton
Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill	Asbestos	\$ 177.85 (N) per ton
Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill	Concrete (clean)	\$ 8.02 (N) per ton
Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill Lincoln County Transfer Station	Asphalt (clean) Putrescible Waste	\$ 2.50 (N) per ton \$ 11.15 (N) per ton
•		
Lincoln County Transfer Station Lincoln County Transfer Station	Yard Waste Passanger Car Tires	\$ 3.22 (N) per yd \$ 3.80 (N) Each
Lincoln County Transfer Station	Truck Tires	` '
Lincoln County Transfer Station	Appliances	\$ 308.88 (N) per ton \$ 25.22 (N) Each
Lincoln County Transfer Station	Appliances	*
		\$ per \$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition sheets as necessary.	<u> </u>	commodities (tires,
Issued By: Michael R. Dietrich - President		
Issue Date: 1/29/2021	(For Official Hoo Onto)	Effective Date: 3/15/2021
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:

Tariff No.	6				6 Revise	d Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	: Consolidated E	Disposal Service,	nc. G-190			
J		Non-con	ontainer Service - npacted Material (Rates stated per c	Company-owned	l container)		
Service Are	a: All of franchised a	reas except Adam	s County				
001110071101	a. 7 iii oi manomood a		-				
		Size or Type of		2 Vard or			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard or 300 Gallon	2 Yard or 400 Gallon	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard
	tent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pick		\$ 9.06 (A)	\$ 12.50 (A)	\$ 17.66 (A)	\$ 26.48 (A)	\$ 31.57 (A)	\$ 36.46 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$ 9.06 (A)	\$ 12.50 (A)	\$ 17.66 (A)	\$ 26.48 (A)	\$ 31.57 (A)	\$ 36.46 (A)
Special P	ickups *	\$ 12.43 (A)	\$ 17.67 (A)	\$ 21.57 (A)	\$ 31.27 (A)	\$ 37.19 (A)	\$ 42,82 (A)
Temporary							
Initial Deli		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Pickup Ra		\$ 12.43 (A)	\$ 17.67 (A)	\$ 21.57 (A)	\$ 31.27 (A)	\$ 37.19 (A)	\$ 42,82 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$.13	\$.17	\$.20	\$.33	\$.33	\$.38
Rent Per	Month	\$ 3.58	\$ 5.12	\$ 5.99	\$ 9.90	\$ 9.90	\$ 11.36
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If ren * Plus return trip cha charges assessed (I	t is not shown, it is	to be included in	the rate for the fi	irst pickup.	kup must	
Issued By: Issue Date:	Michael R. Dietrich 1/29/2021	- President	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effective Date	:	3/15/2021
			(1 of Office	000 Omy)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	6				6	Revised Page No.		37				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Consolidated	Consolidated Disposal Service, Inc. G-190									
		O Container Son-compacted Ma Rates state	aterial (C	ompany-ow	vned c	container)						
Service Area	a: All of franchised are	as except Adams County										
D	O-m-i	0. Vand	1 1			of Container	\	/ nl				
Permanent		8 Yard			Yard _	Yard Yar		/ard				
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 44.60 (A)	\$	\$ \$	9		\$ \$					
First Picku		\$ 41.69 (A)	\$	\$	9		\$					
Special Pic	tional Pickup	\$ 41.69 (A) \$ 47.57 (A)	\$	\$	9		\$ \$					
Temporary		\$ 47.57 (A)	<u> </u> \$	12		Φ Φ	Φ					
Initial Deliv		\$ 25.00	\$	\$	[5	\$ \$	\$					
Pickup Ra	•	\$ 47.57 (A)	\$	\$	9		\$					
	Calendar Day	\$.49	\$	\$		\$ \$	\$					
Rent Per N		\$ 14.40	\$	\$	9		\$					
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent * Plus return trip char	If rent is shown	n, the rate	e for the fire	st pick	cup and each addition	•	p must				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching,	etc.): Gate	Char	ge \$3.30 per pickup						
Issued By:	Michael R. Dietrich -	President										
Issue Date:	1/29/2021	(Fo	r Official	Use Only)	E	Effective Date:		3/15/2021				
Docket No	ГG	•		• /		By:						

Tariff No.	6				6	Revised	Page No.	38		
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Consolidated	Disposal Servi	ice, Inc. G-1	90					
	·	240 Containe Non-compacted Rates s		npany-owne	d container)					
Service Area	ervice Area: All of franchised areas except Adams County Size or Type of Container									
	•	00.0.11	loo 0 "		•		1 1/1			
Permanent		60 Gallon	90 Gallon	Yard						
	ent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Picku			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	tional Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Special Pic			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary :										
Initial Deliv	•		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Pickup Rat			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Monthly Cha	arge - Weekly Service	\$ 15.73 (A)	\$ 18.23 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Each Addit	tional Pickup	\$ 3.63 (A)	\$ 4.21 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial of	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent * Plus return trip char charges assessed (lids	If rent is show is not shown, it	n, the rate for t is to be include	he first pickued in the rate	up and each	t pickup.	pickup must			
Issued By: Issue Date:	Michael R. Dietrich - 1/29/2021					Effective D	Date:	3/15/2021		
			(For Official U	se Only)						
Docket No. 7	ГG	D	ate:		By:			_		

Tariff No. 6					4	Revised I	Page No.		43
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Consolidat	ed Disposal S	Service, Inc. G	G-190					
·	on-compact Incl	iner Service ted Material (C ludes Comme s stated per co	Customer-ow ercial Can Ser	ned co vice	ntaine				
Service Area: All of franchised are	as except A	Adams County							
			Size or 1						
Permanent Service	32 gal can	60 gal can	90 gal can		Yard	Yard	Yard		Yard
Not over 5 Cans grouped	\$ 2.07 (A)	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
Over 5 Cans grouped	\$ 2.07 (A)								
Units not grouped	\$ 3.03 (A)								
Monthly Minimum Charge	\$ 8.02(A)								
Flat Chg Cust-Ea Add'l Unit	\$ 2.56 (A)								
Special Pickups	\$ 4.01 (A)	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
Monthly Minimum Charge		\$ 11.10(A)	\$ 13.31 (A)						
Svc *2	\$	\$ 2.57 (A)	\$ 3.06 (A)	\$		\$	\$	\$	
particular trip. No cred	-		,						
Issued By: Michael R. Dietrich - P	resident								
Issue Date 1/29/2021		<u> </u>				Effective D	ate:	3/15/	/2021
		(For Officia	l Use Only)						ſ
Docket No. TG		Date:				Ву:			